# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

15/2071/8/05 6V TRUSTEE'S DEED 1998

This indenture made this 9th day of October, 2015 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated the 29th day of July, 1983and known as Trust Number 1083969 party of the first part, and

ORR HOLDINGS, LLC party of the second part

whose address is: 8033 Ridgeway Avenue Skokie, Illinois 60076

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand

paid, does hereby **CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM** unto sair party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 2 IN PERCY WILSON'S AFTERIAL HILL, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC HIGHWAY KNOWN AS CHICAGO VINCENNES ROAD AND ALSO KNOWN AS DIXIE HIGHWAY, EXCEPTING THE SOUTH 660 FEET THEREOF AND THE EAST 50 FEET THEREOF, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address of Property: 128-132 East Joe Orr Road, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411

Property Tax Number: 32-17-405-039-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, beneficend behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

Reserved for Recorder's Office

157-47787

Doc#: 1529922026 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/26/2015 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Trustee's Deed Tenancy in Common (1/96) F. 154

CCRD REVIEWER

4.

1529922026 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.



CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,

as Trustee as Aforesaid

Lidia Marinca -

State of Illinois **County of Cook** 

SS

I, the undersigned, a Notery Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Trust Officer/Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer/Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in reason and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Trust Officer/Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntar/ act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 9th day of October

"OFFICIAL SEAL" HARRIET DENISEWICZ Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/26/19

OFFICE

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2750 Chicago, Illinois 60603

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

NAME: Orr Holdings LLC ADDRESS: 8033 Ridgeway Ave. CITY, STATE, ZIP: Skokië, IL 60076

SEND TAX BILLS TO:

Orr Holdings LLC 8033 Ridgevay Ne. Skokie IL 60076

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			22-Oct-2015
	<b>(F)</b>	COUNTY:	337.50
		ILLINOIS:	675.00
		TOTAL:	1,012.50

32-17-405-039-0000 20151001636614 0-294-637-632

1529922026 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PLAT ACT AFFIDAVIT - METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
COUNTY OF 15 XX	)	SS
COUNTY OF 15 XX	)	
Kane		

WRIGHT B. GEORGE, being duly sworn on oath, states that he resides or is employed at 128-132 Joe Orr Road, Chicago Heights, IL 60411;

And further states that: (please check the appropriate box)

- A. That the attached deed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1(a), in that the sale or exchange is of an entire tract of larger tract of land; or
- B. [ ] That the attached Jeed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1(b) for one of the following reasons: (please circle the appropriate number)
- 1. The division or subdivision of land into parcels or tracts of 5 acres or more in size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- 2. The division of lots or block: citiess than I acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- 3. The sale or exchange of parcels of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land;
- 4. The conveyance of parcels of land or incrests-therein for use as right of way for railroads or other public utility facilities and other pipe lines which are not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- 5. The conveyance of land owned by a railroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- 6. The conveyance of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a public use;
- 7. Conveyances made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances;
- 8. The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land following the division into no more than 2 parts of a particular parcel or tract of land existing on July 17, 1959 and not involving any new streets or easements of access;
- 9. The sale is of a single lot of less than 5 acres from a larger tract when a curvey is made by an Illinois Registered Land Surveyor, provided, that this exemption shall not apply to the same of any subsequent lots from the same larger tract of land, as determined by the dimensions and configuration of the larger tract on October 1, 1973, and provided also that this exemption does not invalidate any local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land.

AFFIANT further states that he makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Kane County, Illinois, to accept the attached deed for recording.

WRIGHT B. GEORGE ,by Scott Larson

as Power of Attorney

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this 19th day of October, 2015

Signature of Notary Public

U. Seott George, Wright B. 20446 Form 129-Master Commercial Seller's Docs 10-06-15.doc

1529922026 Page: 4 of 4

### UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

Signature
Print Name  200 0 Holas (2015)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 200 of 000 000.
Notary Public  "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY L. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My commission expires 06/22/17
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies in at the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in lilinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.  Dated: 20   5
Signature Jownshev Print Name
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 200 of 0 to be 2015.
Notary Public My commission expires 06/22/17  NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning thre-identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.